04/03/2014 11:17 AM

OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By: OONAGH CAMERON

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):	Karen Ellison - Recorder
	or Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: \$ 15.00
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	Bk: 0414 Pg: 603
	—
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	Deputy gb
Name: Larry Cameron	
Address: 772 Mustang Lane P. O. 1892 GAR	EDWERVILLE
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, Nevada 89410	340
Check One:	
Married (filing jointly) Married (filing individually)	CTV 1 CV VI
☐ Widowed ☐ Single Person ☐ Multiple Single Persons	
	band (filing for joint benefit of both)
Other (describe):	
Check One:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
, ,	ninium Unit 🔲 Other
M regular frome Dwelling/Walldractured frome	
Name on Title of Property:	
Oonagh Cameron / Larry Cameron	
do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:	
Onagh Cameron and Larry Cameron along with their Childeren	Forest and Brook
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home)	
Gardnerville , County of Douglas	
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description	
or manufactured home description)	I and commonly known succe address
See Attached Exhibit A	
	~
I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together	
its appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Home	estead.
In witness, Whereof, I/we have hereunto set my hand/our hands this	261 day of April 2014
in whitess, whereon, it we have neverthe set my hand/our hands this	
	Signature CAMERON
Signature	Signature
	JAGH CAMERON
Print or type name here	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF CHOISE	This instrument was acknowledged
before me on 4 - 2 - 2014	_
(date)	Notary Seal
By LARRY CAMBRON	•
Person(s) appearing before notary	mummum ve veces.
By DOMAN CAMERON	DAVID W. TERA / OA NOTATIY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA
Person(s) appearing before notary	My Commission Express: 2-11-15
/ Landlery	Certificate No: 90-19317-5
Signature of motorial attions	

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM FITS YOUR PURPOSE. NOTE: Do not write in 1-inch margin. Rev.Feb 2010



786027 Page: 4 of 4 07/07/2011

Exhibit "A"

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows

A parcel of land situated in and being a portion of the North 1/2 of the North 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M D B &M , more particularly described as follows

Parcel D-4 of the Parcel Map No 3 for Garry Den Heyer and Carol June Den Heyer, recorded March 13, 1989 in Book 389 of Official Records at Page 1681, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No 198078

Being a Re-subdivision of Parcel D of the parcel map for Pete Bowie, recorded September 22, 1977, in Book 977, Page 1301, as Document No 13230 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada

Assessors Parcel No 1220-24-501-017

